

**TRAFFIC**

# TRAFFIC

<b>D</b>	Produktinfoblatt.....	3
<b>GB</b>	Product sheet.....	4
<b>FR</b>	Fiche produit.....	5
<b>CZ</b>	List výrobku.....	6
<b>DK</b>	Produktdatablad.....	7
<b>E</b>	Ficha producto.....	8
<b>ET</b>	Tooteleht.....	9
<b>FIN</b>	Tuoteseloste.....	10
<b>HUN</b>	Termékismertető.....	11
<b>ITA</b>	Scheda prodotto.....	12
<b>NL</b>	Productfiche.....	13
<b>NOR</b>	Produktfortegnelse.....	14
<b>POL</b>	Karta informacyjna produktu.....	15
<b>IT</b>	Ficha do produto.....	16
<b>SLO</b>	Podatki o izdelku.....	17
<b>SE</b>	Produktdatablad.....	18
<b>TR</b>	Ürün fişi.....	19

# PRODUKTINFOBLATT

## Bodenmarkierspray Traffic P

*Neue Zusammensetzung -Neue Sprühdose*

### Neues Bodenmarkierungsspray TRAFFIC P

- jetzt mit stufenförmiger Sprühdose
- passend zum bisherigen Markiergerät Super Striper (grünes Markiergerät) und auch zum Perfekt Striper (silbernes Markiergerät).

Neue Gerätegeneration **Perfekt Striper** (silbernes Markiergerät) mit folgenden Vorteilen:

- robusteres Gehäuse, daher höhere Stabilität
- ergonomischer Handgriff für gleichmäßigen Druck
- perfekte Abstimmung auf die neue Sprühdose

### Hinweise zur Verarbeitung

Die Sprühdose kräftig schütteln. Hört man die Kugel, dann noch ca. 1 Minute weiter schütteln, um die Farbe gut zu vermischen. Nach Gebrauch nach oben freisprühen.

Nach Gebrauch nach oben sprühen, um die Düse zu säubern.

**Achtung :** *Wenn Sie ein Super Striper (grünes Markiergerät) besitzen,* Strichbreite neu einstellen, da neue Düse breiter sprüht. Farbe ist flüssiger, deshalb Geschwindigkeit beim Markieren mit Super Striper (grünes Markiergerät) und Perfekt Striper (silbernes Markiergerät) erhöhen  
Besseres Ergebnis bei nochmaligem Übersprühen

Trockenzeit : Begehbar nach ca. 45 Minuten  
Ausgehärtet nach ca. 6 Stunden

Diese Zeiten sind abhängig von Bodentemperatur und Bodenbeschaffenheit sowie der Dicke der Farbschicht.

### Wichtig:

Es wird empfohlen, vor dem Markieren einen Test durchzuführen.

Für eine gute Farbauftragung muss die Temperatur der Sprühdose mindestens 15°C betragen.

Nur auf trockenen, entfettenden oder gereinigten und staubfreien Oberflächen verwenden.

Reichweite eines Kartons mit 12 Sprühdosen: ca. 600 m, je nach Strichbreite (von 5 bis 12 cm) und Bodenbeschaffenheit.

Nota : Die Angaben beschreiben ausschließlich die Sicherheitserfordernisse des Produktes und stützen sich auf den heutigen Stand unserer Kenntnisse. Sie stellen keine Zusicherung von Eigenschaften des beschriebenen Produktes im Sinne der gesetzlichen Gewährleistungsvorschriften dar.

# PRODUCT SHEET

## Traffic P ground marking aerosol

*New composition - New aerosol*

### New TRAFFIC P ground marking aerosol

- Now with pyramid nozzle
- Adapts to the current Super Striper line tracer (green tracer) and also to the Perfekt Striper (metallic grey tracer)

New generation of **Perfekt Striper** line tracers (metallic grey tracers) offering the following advantages:

- Stronger frame for improved stability,
- Ergonomic handle for unvarying pressure
- Perfect insertion of the new aerosol

### Usage recommendations

Shake aerosol vigorously for approximately one minute from the time you hear the ball bearing, so that the paint is well mixed. After use, spray upwards to clean nozzle.

#### **Beware!**

***If you have a Super Striper (green line tracer)***, reset the line width, as this nozzle spreads wider.

The paint is more fluid, so we recommend that you increase the marking speed with the Super Striper (green tracer) and the Perfekt Striper (metallic grey tracer)

Better results with a second coat

Drying time: Touch dry in approximately 45 minutes

Maximum resistance after approximately 6 hours

These times depend on the temperature and the type of ground, as well as the thickness of the paint layer.

#### **Important:**

We recommend you carry out a pre-tracing test.

For correct application, the aerosol temperature should be at least 15°C.

Only apply to dry, degreased, clean and dust-free surfaces

Aerosol autonomy: approx. 600 metres depending on line width (from 5 to 12 cm) and the type of ground for a case of 12 cans.

Comment: The general information provided in this document is based on our knowledge and experience at the time the document was drawn up. It is provided as an indicator, and can under no circumstances engage the legal liability of A.M.P.E.R.E. System

# FICHE PRODUIT

## Aérosol de marquage au sol Traffic P

**Nouvelle composition - Nouvel aérosol**

### Nouvel aérosol de marquage au sol TRAFFIC P

- Maintenant avec embout pyramidal
- S'adapte à l'actuelle traceuse de lignes Super Striper (traceuse verte) et également à la Perfekt Striper (traceuse gris métal)

Nouvelle génération de traceuses **Perfekt Striper** (traceuse gris métal) avec les avantages suivants :

- Châssis plus robuste, donc stabilité plus grande
- Poignée ergonomique pour pression constante
- Parfaite insertion du nouvel aérosol

### Consignes d'utilisation

Secouer vigoureusement l'aérosol, et continuer encore pendant 1 minute environ après avoir entendu la bille agitateur, pour bien mélanger la peinture.

Après utilisation, vaporiser vers le haut pour nettoyer l'embout.

#### Attention !

**Si vous possédez un Super Striper (traceuse de lignes verte)**, réglez à nouveau la largeur du tracé car l'embout diffuse plus large.

La peinture est plus fluide, par conséquent il est conseillé d'augmenter la vitesse de marquage avec la Super Striper (traceuse verte) et la Perfekt Striper (traceuse gris métal)

Meilleur résultat avec un deuxième passage

Temps de séchage : Sec au toucher après 45 minutes environ

Résistance maximale après environ 6 heures

Ces durées dépendent de la température et de la nature du sol ainsi que de l'épaisseur de la couche de peinture.

#### Important :

Il est recommandé de faire un test avant le traçage.

Pour une bonne application, la température de l'aérosol doit être d'au moins 15°C.

N'appliquer que sur des surfaces sèches, dégraissées, nettoyées et dépoussiérées

Autonomie d'un carton de 12 aérosols : 600 mètres linéaires environ, suivant la largeur du tracé (de 5 à 12 cm) et la nature du sol.

# LIST VYROBKU

## AerosolTraffic P pro podlahové značení

**Nové složení – Nový aerosol**

### Nový aerosol pro podlahové značení TRAFFIC P

- Nástavec ve tvaru jehlanu
- Vhodný pro současný značkovací vozík linek Super Striper (zelený značkovací vozík) a rovněž pro Perfekt Striper (šedý kovový značkovací vozík)

Nová generace značkovacích vozíků **Perfekt Striper** (šedý kovový) má tyto přednosti:

- Pevnější rám, tedy i větší stabilita
- Ergonomicky tvarovaná rukojeť odolávající stálému tlaku
- Dokonalé nasazení nového aerosolu

### Pokyny k použití

Aerosol řádně protřepte. Jakmile uslyšíte zvuk míchací kuličky, pokračujte v třepání ještě asi 1 minutu, aby se nátěr dokonale promíchal. Po použití vystříkněte směrem nahoru zbytek v nástavci, aby byl konec čistý.

**Pozor!** ***Pokud máte Super Striper (zelený značkovací vozík linek), nastavte znovu šířku linky, neboť nástavec rozptyluje ve větší šířce.***

Barva je tekutější, proto doporučujeme zvýšit rychlost značení prováděného pomocí Super Striper (zelený vozík) a Perfekt Striper (šedý kovový vozík). Lepšího výsledku lze dosáhnout provedením druhého přejetí.

Doba schnutí: Suché na dotek asi po 45 minutách

Maximální odolnost asi po 6 hodinách

Tyto údaje závisí na teplotě a typu podlahy a také na tloušťce vrstvy nátěru.

### Důležité:

Před prováděním značení doporučujeme provést zkoušku.

Pro dobrou aplikaci musí být teplota aerosolu nejméně 15°C.

Nanášejte jen na suché a čisté plochy, zbavené mastnoty a prachu.

Kapacita kartonu s 12 aerosoly: asi 600 metrů lineárně, dle šířky linky (od 5 do 12 cm) a typu podlahy.

Poznámka: Uvedené informace vycházejí z poznatků a zkušeností, které máme při vyhotovení tohoto dokumentu k dispozici. Jsou orientační a pro společnost A.M.P.E.R.E. System nejsou v žádném případě závazné.

# PRODUKTDATABLAD

## Traffic P Markeringspray

*Ny sammensætning – Ny aerosoldåse*

### Ny TRAFFIC P markeringspray

- Nu med pyramideformet dyse
- Passer til de eksisterende Super Striper markeringssvogne (grøn) samt til Perfekt Striper markeringssvognene (metalgrå)

Ny generation af markeringssvogne **Perfekt Striper** (metalgrå) med følgende fordele:

- Mere robust chassis og dermed større stabilitet
- Ergonomisk håndtag for et konstant tryk
- Perfekt isætning af den nye aerosoldåse

### Brugsvejledning

Ryst aerosoldåsen kraftigt og fortsæt endnu 1 minut efter at have hørt blandekuglen, så malingen er ordentligt blandet.

Forstøv opad efter brug for at rense dysen.

#### **Pas på!**

**Hvis De har en Super Striper (grøn markeringssvogn)**, skal stribens bredde indstilles på ny, da strålens spredning er større med denne dyse.

Malingen er mere letflydende, og det anbefales derfor at øge markeringss hastigheden med Super Striper (grøn markeringssvogn) og Perfekt Striper (metalgrå markeringssvogn)

To passager giver et bedre resultat

Tørretid: Fingertør efter ca. 45 minutter

Maksimal modstanddygtighed efter ca. 6 timer

Disse tider afhænger af temperaturen og underlagets art samt malingslagets tykkelse.

#### **Vigtigt:**

Det anbefales at udføre en test før markeringen.

For at opnå en god påføring skal sprayen have en temperatur på mindst 15°C

Bør kun påføres på tørre, affedtede, rensede og afstøvede overflader

Rækkeevne af en kasse med 12 aerosoldåser: ca. 600 meter afhængig af stribens bredde (fra 5 til 12 cm) og underlagets art.

# FICHA PRODUCTO

## Aerosol de señalización de suelos Traffic P

### *Nueva composición - Nuevo aerosol*

#### **Nuevo aerosol de señalización del suelo Traffic P**

- Ahora con boquilla piramidal
- Se adapta a la actual trazadora de líneas Super Striper (trazadora verde) y también a la Perfekt Striper (trazadora gris metalizado)

Nueva generación de trazadoras **Perfekt Striper** (trazadora gris metalizado) con las siguientes ventajas:

- Chasis más robusto, que permite una mayor estabilidad
- Mango ergonómico para una presión constante
- Perfecta inserción del nuevo aerosol

#### **Consejos de empleo**

Agitar con fuerza el aerosol hasta oír la bolita interior y proseguir durante 1 minuto aproximadamente para mezclar bien la pintura.

Después de su uso, vaporizar hacia arriba para limpiar la boquilla.

#### **¡Cuidado!**

***Si posee una Super Striper (trazadora de líneas verde), regule otra vez el ancho del trazado, porque la boquilla esparce el producto con mayor anchura.***

La pintura es más fluida; por consiguiente, se aconseja aumentar la velocidad de señalización con la Super Striper (trazadora verde) y la Perfekt Striper (trazadora gris metalizado).

Obtendrá un mejor resultado con una segunda aplicación.

Tiempo de secado: Secado al tacto al cabo de 45 minutos aproximadamente.

Resistencia máxima al cabo de unas 6 horas.

Estos tiempos dependen de la temperatura y la naturaleza del suelo, así como del grosor de la capa de pintura.

#### **Importante:**

Se recomienda realizar una prueba antes del trazado.

Para una buena aplicación, la temperatura del aerosol debe ser de al menos 15 °C.

Aplicarse sólo en superficies secas, desengrasadas, limpias y sin polvo.

Autonomía de una caja de 12 aerosoles: aproximadamente 600 metros lineales, según el ancho del trazado (de 5 a 12 cm) y la naturaleza del suelo.



# TOOTELEHT

## Põranda märgistamise aerosool Traffic P

*Uus koostis - Uus aerosool*

### Uus põranda märgistamise aerosool Traffic P

- Nüüd püramidaalse otsikuga.
- On kohandatav praeguse joonetõmbajaga Super Striper (roheline joonetõmbaja) ja samuti tootega Perfekt Striper (hall metallivärvi joonetõmbaja).

Uus joonetõmbajate põlvkond **Perfekt Striper** (hall metallivärvi joonetõmbaja) järgmiste eelistega:

- massiivsem tugi, seega püsib joonetõmbaja paremini püsti;
- ergonoomiline käepide pidevaks surumiseks;
- uue aerosooli täiuslik sisseminek.

### Kasutamishüües

Raputage aerosooli tugevasti ja tehke seda veel umbes 1 minut pärast seda, kui kuulsite segamiskuulikest, et värv hästi seguneks. Pärast kasutamist pihustage toodet õhku otsiku puhastamiseks.

**Tähelepanu!** *Kui Teil on Super Striper (roheline joonetõmbaja)*, reguleerige uuesti joone laiust, sest otsik jätab laiema joone.

Värv on vedelam, nii et Super Striper'iga (roheline joonetõmbaja) ja Perfekt Striper'iga (hall metallivärvi joonetõmbaja) on soovitatav tõmbamiskiirust suurendada.

Parima tulemuse saab teistkordse ülekäimisega.

Kuivamisaaeg: kuiv katsumisel umbes 45 minuti pärast.

Maksimaalse vastupidavuse saavutab umbes 6 tunni pärast.

Mõlemal juhul sõltub see aeg põranda temperatuurist ja laadist, samuti värvikihi paksusest.

### Oluline on teada järgmist.

Enne joonetõmbamist on soovitatav teha test.

Aerosooli paremaks kasutamiseks peab selle temperatuur olema vähemalt +15°C.

Kandke toodet ainult kuivadele, määrdevabadele, puhastatud ja tolmuta pindadele.

12 aerosooli karbis: sellest kogusest jätkub umbes 600 meetriks sõltuvalt joone laisusest (5-12 cm) ja põranda laadist.

# TUOTESELOSTE

## Traffic P - pintojen merkintäspray

*Uusi koostumus - Uusi aerosoli*

### Uusi TRAFFIC P - pintojen merkintäspray

- Nyt pyramidimaisella suuttimella
- Soveltuu nykyiseen Super Striper -linjamerkintälaitteeseen (vihreä merkintälaitte) ja Perfekt Striper'iin (metallinharmaa merkintälaitte).

Uuden sukupolven **Perfekt Striper** -merkintälaitte (metallinharmaa merkintälaitte) tuo seuraavat edut:

- Vakautta vahvistava tukevampi alusta
- Käsikahvan ergonomisuus jatkuvaan painallukseen
- Uusi täydellisesti mukautuva aerosoli

### Käyttöohjeet

Maali saadaan hyvin sekoittumaan ravistamalla voimakkaasti aerosolia. Ravista noin minuutin ajan sen jälkeen kun kuulet sekoituskuulan äänen. Käytön jälkeen suutin puhdistetaan suihkuttamalla ylöspäin.

**Huomio!** *Jos sinulla on Super Striper (vihreä linjamerkintälaitte), säädä juovan leveys uudelleen, sillä suutin levittää laajemmalle alueelle.*

Maali on juoksevampi, joten on suositeltavaa nopeuttaa Super Striper'illä (vihreä merkintälaitte) tai Perfekt Striper'illä (metallinharmaa merkintälaitte) suoritettavaa merkintää Parhaan tuloksen saat kahdella maalauskerroksella

Kuivumisaika: Kosketuskuiva noin 45 minuutin kuluttua  
Maksimaalinen kestävyys noin 6 tunnin kuluttua

Kuivumisaikaan vaikuttavat lämpötila, pinnan laatu ja maalikerroksen paksuus.

### Tärkeää:

Suosittellemme testausta ennen merkintää.

Hyvä maalaustulos saavutetaan kun aerosolin lämpötila on vähintään 15 °C  
Käytä ainoastaan kuivaan, rasvattomaan, puhtaaseen ja pölyvapaaseen pintaan  
Pakkauksen (12 x aerosoli) riittoisuus: noin 600 juoksumetriä riippuen merkinnän leveydestä (5 - 12 cm) ja pinnan laadusta.

Huomio: Tämän asiakirjan yleistiedot perustuvat tuntemukseemme ja kokemukseemme laadintapäivänä. Tiedot ovat ohjeelliset eivätkä velvoita millään tavalla A.M.P.E.R.E. System -yhtiötä.

# TERMÉKISMERTETŐ

## Traffic P burkolatjelző aeroszol

*Új összetétel – új aeroszol*

### TRAFFIC P új burkolatjelző aeroszol

- Piramidális szórófejjel ellátva
- Mind a jelenlegi (zöld) Super Striper, mind a (metálszürke) Perfekt Striper vonalhúzó gépben alkalmazható.

A **Perfekt Striper** (metálszürke) új generációs vonalhúzó gép az alábbi előnyökkel rendelkezik:

- Erősebb az alváza, tehát stabilabb
- Az állandó nyomáshoz ergonomikus fogantyúval van ellátva
- Az új aeroszol tökéletesen beleilleszthető

### Használati tanácsok

Energikusan rázza fel az aeroszolt, a keverő golyó kopogását követően rázza még egy percen át, hogy a festék jól összekeveredjen.

Használat után permetezzen belőle felfelé irányítva, hogy kitisztuljon a szórófej.

**Vigyázat!** *Ha Önnek (zöld) Super Striper vonalhúzó gépe van, újra állítsa be a vonal szélességét, mert a szórófej szélesebben szór.*

A festék folyékonyabb, tehát a (zöld) Super Striper és a (metálszürke) Perfekt Striper vonalhúzó gépekkel ajánlatos növelni a vonalhúzás sebességét.

Egy második átfestéssel jobb eredmény érhető el.

Száradási idő: 45 perc elteltével száraz tapintású.

Kb. 6 óra múlva maximálisan igénybe vehető.

Ezek az időtartamok a talajburkolat hőmérsékletétől, anyagától, és az alkalmazott festékréteg vastagságától függenek.

### Fontos!

A vonalhúzás előtt ajánlatos próbát végezni.

A megfelelő szórás érdekében az aeroszol hőmérsékletének legalább 15°C-nak kell lennie.

Csak száraz, tiszta, zsírtalanított és portalanított felületre hordható fel.

Egy 12 aeroszolt tartalmazó gyűjtőcsomagolás körülbelül 600 fm hosszú vonal meghúzására elegendő, a vonal szélességétől (5-12 cm) és a talaj anyagától függően.

# SCHEDA PRODOTTO

## Bomboletta per segnaletica orizzontale Traffic P

***Nuova composizione - Nuova bomboletta***

### **Nuova bomboletta per segnaletica orizzontale TRAFFIC P**

- Adesso con punta piramidale
- Si adatta all'attuale traccialinee Super Striper (tracciatore verde) e anche al Perfekt Striper (tracciatore grigio metallo)

Nuova generazione di tracciatori **Perfekt Striper** (tracciatore grigio metallo) con i seguenti vantaggi:

- Telaio più robusto, quindi maggiore stabilità
- Impugnatura ergonomica per pressione costante
- Perfetto inserimento della nuova bomboletta

### **Istruzioni d'utilizzo**

Scuotere vigorosamente la bomboletta, e continuare ancora per circa 1 minuto dopo avere sentito la biglia agitatrice, per mescolare bene la vernice.

Dopo l'utilizzo, spruzzare verso l'alto per pulire la punta.

#### **Attenzione!**

Se possedete un Super Striper (traccialinee verde), regolate di nuovo la larghezza del tracciato poiché la punta ha una diffusione più larga.

La vernice è più fluida, di conseguenza si consiglia di aumentare la velocità di marcatura con il Super Striper (tracciatore verde) e il Perfekt Striper (tracciatore grigio metallo)

Migliore risultato con un secondo passaggio

Tempo di asciugatura: Superficie asciutta al tatto dopo circa 45 minuti

Massima resistenza dopo circa 6 ore

Queste durate dipendono dalla temperatura e dalla natura del suolo e anche dallo spessore dello strato di vernice.

#### **Importante:**

Si raccomanda di fare una prova prima della tracciatura.

Per una buona applicazione, la temperatura della bomboletta deve essere di almeno 15°C.

Applicare solo su superfici asciutte, sgrassate, pulite e spolverate

Autonomia di uno scatolone di 12 bombolette: circa 600 metri lineari, a seconda della larghezza del tracciato (da 5 a 12 cm) e della natura del suolo.

# PRODUCTFICHE

## Spuitbus voor wegmarkeringen

### Traffic P

#### *Nieuwe samenstelling - Nieuwe spuitbus*

#### **Nieuwe spuitbus voor wegmarkeringen TRAFFIC P**

- Nu met piramidevormig mondstuk
- Geschikt voor de huidige Super Striper-lijntrekker (groene lijntrekker) en de Perfekt Striper (metaalgrijze lijntrekker)

Nieuwe generatie lijntrekkers, **Perfekt Striper** (metaalgrijze lijntrekker), met de volgende voordelen:

- steviger chassis en dus meer stabiliteit
- ergonomische handgreep voor een constante druk
- perfect plaatsing van de nieuwe spuitbus

#### **Gebruiksaanwijzingen**

Schud goed met de spuitbus en blijf dit nog gedurende 1 minuut doen van zodra u de schudkogel hoort, om de verf goed te mengen.

Na gebruik omhoog spuiten om de spuitmond schoon te maken.

**Opgelet!** *Als u een Super Striper hebt (groene lijntrekker)*, stelt u de breedte van de markeringen opnieuw in omdat het mondstuk breder is.

Omdat de verf vloeibaarder is, raden we aan de markeringen sneller aan te brengen met de Super Striper (groene lijntrekker) en de Perfekt Striper (metaalgrijze lijntrekker).

Het resultaat is beter als u de verf in twee lagen aanbrengt.

Droogtijd: Voelt droog aan na ongeveer 45 minuten.

Maximale weerstand na ongeveer 6 uur

De duur hangt af van de grondtemperatuur en het soort grond, alsook van de dikte van de verflaag.

#### **Belangrijk:**

We raden aan een test te doen voor u begint te markeren.

Voor een goed resultaat, moet de temperatuur van de spuitbus minstens 15 °C zijn.

Breng de verf uitsluitend aan op droge, ontvette, gereinigde en stofvrije oppervlakken.

Autonomie van een doos met 12 spuitbussen: ongeveer 60 lopende meter in functie van de dikte van de markering (5 tot 12 cm) en het soort ondergrond.

Opmerking: De algemene informatie in dit document is gebaseerd op onze kennis en ervaring op het moment dat dit document werd opgesteld. Ze wordt gegeven ter informatie en kan in geen geval verplichtingen met zich meebrengen voor de firma A.M.P.E.R.E. System.

# PRODUKTFORTEGNELSE

## Traffic P aerosol for gulvmerking

*Ny sammensetning – ny aerosol*

### TRAFFIC P ny aerosol for gulvmerking

- Nå med pyramideformet tut
- Tilpasses den aktuelle merkemaskinen Super Striper (grønn merkemaskin) samt Perfekt Striper (grå metallic merkemaskin)

**Perfekt Striper** ny generasjon merkemaskin (grå metallic) har følgende fordeler:

- Større understell, dermed bedre stødighet
- Ergonomisk håndtak for konstant trykk
- Nøyaktig innsetting av ny aerosol

### Bruksinstruksjoner

Rist aerosolen kraftig, og fortsett i cirka 1 minutt etter at du har hørt rørekulen, slik at malingen blir skikkelig blandet. Etter bruk, sprayer du oppover slik at dysen rengjøres.

**Forsiktig!** *Dersom du har en Super Striper (merkemaskin for grønne linjer)*, må du stille inn linjens bredde igjen, ettersom tuten har større spredning.

Malingen er mer flytende, og derfor anbefales det å øke merkehastigheten med Super Striper (grønn merkemaskin) og Perfekt Striper (grå metallic merkemaskin)

Du oppnår bedre resultat med ett ekstra strøk

Tørketid: Tørr ved berøring etter cirka 45 minutter

Maksimal bestandighet etter cirka 6 timer

Disse varighetene avhenger av gulvets temperatur og type, og malingslagets tykkelse.

### Viktig:

Det anbefales å utføre en test før oppmerkingen.

For å oppnå gode påføringsvilkår skal aerosolens temperatur være +15°C eller høyere.

Skal bare påføres tørre, fettfrie, rene og støvfrie overflater.

Varighet for en eske med 12 aerosoler: cirka 600 meter ifølge oppmerkingens bredde (fra 5 til 12 cm) og gulvtypen.

# KARTA INFORMACYJNA PRODUKTU

## Aerazol do malowania pasów Traffic P

*Nowy skład - Nowy aerazol*

### Nowy aerazol do malowania pasów TRAFFIC P

- Stabilny z końcówką stożkową
- Dostosowany do aktualnej malowarki pasów linii Super Striper (malowarka pasów zielona) oraz do Perfekt Striper (malowarka pasów siwa metalizowana)

Nowa generacja malowarek pasów **Perfekt Striper** (malowarka pasów siwa metalizowana) posiadająca następujące zalety:

- Masywniejsza rama zwiększająca stabilność
- Ergonomiczny uchwyt ułatwiający uzyskanie stałego ciśnienia
- Idealny montaż nowego aerozolu

### Zalecenia dotyczące stosowania

Energicznie potrząsać aerozolem przez około 1 minutę po usłyszeniu pukania kulki mieszającej, aby dobrze wymieszać farbę. Po użyciu, rozpylić w górę, aby oczyścić końcówkę.

#### **Uwaga!**

***W przypadku stosowania Super Striper (malowarka pasów zielona), należy ponownie ustawić szerokość paska farby, ponieważ końcówka rozpyła szerzej.***

Farba ma bardziej płynną postać, dlatego należy zwiększyć prędkość malowania za pomocą Super Striper (malowarka pasów zielona) i Perfekt Striper (malowarka pasów siwa metalizowana)

Najlepsze rezultaty osiąga się przy dwukrotnym pomalowaniu.

Czas schnięcia: Suchy w dotyku po około 45 minutach

Maksymalną odporność uzyskuje po około 6 godzinach

Czas schnięcia uzależniony jest od temperatury i rodzaju powierzchni oraz od grubości powłoki farby.

#### **Ważne:**

Zaleca się wypróbować produkt przed rozpoczęciem znakowania.

Najlepsze nakładanie osiąga się gdy temperatura aerozolu wynosi co najmniej 15°C.

Aerazol można stosować wyłącznie na powierzchni suchej, odtłuszczonej, wyczyszczonej i odkurzonej

Zawartość kartonu z 12 aerozolami: około 600 metrów bieżących, w zależności od szerokości pasa (od 5 do 12 cm) i rodzaju podłoża.

# FICHA DO PRODUTO

## Aerossol de marcação no solo Traffic P

***Nova composição - Novo aerossol***

### **Novo aerossol de marcação no solo TRAFFIC P**

- Agora com bico piramidal
- Adaptável à actual traçadora de linhas Super Stripper (traçadora verde) e à Perfekt Stripper (traçadora cinzento-metal)

Nova geração de traçadoras **Perfekt Stripper** (traçadora cinzento-metal) com as seguintes vantagens:

- Chassis mais robusto, logo, uma maior estabilidade
- Pega ergonómica para pressão constante
- Encaixe perfeito do novo aerossol

### **Instruções de utilização**

Agite vigorosamente o aerossol e continue durante cerca de 1 minuto depois de ouvir a esfera do agitador, para misturar bem a tinta. Após a utilização, vaporizar para o alto para limpar o bico.

#### **Atenção!**

***Se possuir uma Super Stripper (traçadora de linhas verde),*** ajuste novamente a largura do traço, pois o bico efectua uma difusão mais larga.

Como a tinta é mais fluida, é aconselhável aumentar a velocidade de marcação com a Super Stripper (traçadora verde) e a Perfekt Stripper (traçadora cinzento-metal)

Melhor resultado com uma segunda demão

Tempo de secagem: Seco ao toque após cerca de 45 minutos

Resistência máxima após cerca de 6 horas

Estes tempos dependem da temperatura e do tipo de solo, bem como da espessura da camada de tinta.

#### **Importante:**

É recomendável efectuar um teste antes da traçagem.

Para uma boa aplicação, a temperatura do aerossol deve ser, no mínimo, de 15°C

Aplicar apenas em superfícies secas, desengorduradas, limpas e sem poeira

Autonomia de uma caixa de 12 aerossóis: cerca de 600 metros lineares, consoante a largura do traço (de 5 a 12 cm) e o tipo de solo.



# PODATKI O IZDELKU

## Sprej za označevanje tal

*Nova sestava - nov sprej*

### Novi sprej za označevanje tal TRAFFIC P

- Zdaj tudi s piramidno razpršilno šobo
- Ujema se z označevalnikom Super Striper (zelen) in tudi z označevalnikom Perfekt Striper (kovinsko siv).

Nova generacija označevalnikov **Perfekt Striper** (kovinsko siv označevalec) z naslednjimi prednostmi:

- Bolj robustna posoda za večjo stabilnost
- Ergonomski oprijem za konstanten pritisk
- Novi sprej je popolnoma kompatibilen z obstoječimi napravami za označevanje.

### Navodila za uporabo

Sprej močno stresite, počakajte, da zaslišite mešalno kroglico, potem pa stresajte še približno eno minuto. Tako boste temeljito premešali barvo. Po uporabi popršite navzgor, da očistite šobo.

#### **Pozor!**

**Če imate Super Striper (zeleni označevalnik)**, morate širino barvnega nanosa ponovno nastaviti, saj razpršilna šoba prši v širšem nanosu.

Barva je bolj tekoča, zato vam priporočamo hitrejšo označevanje z označevalnikom Super Striper (zelen) in označevalnikom Perfekt Striper (kovinsko siv)

Boljši rezultat boste dosegli z dodatnim nanosom.

Čas sušenja: Suho na dotik po približno 45 minutah

Barva največjo obstojnost doseže po približno 6 urah.

Navedeni časi so odvisni od značilnosti tal in tudi od debeline barvnega nanosa.

#### **Pomembno:**

Priporočamo, da pred označevanjem naredite preizkus.

Za učinkovito uporabo mora biti temperatura spreja vsaj 15°C.

Uporabljajte samo na suhih, nemastnih, čistih in ne prašnih podlagah.

Škatla z 12 spreji zadošča za približno 600 metrov dolg črtast nanos, odvisno od širine obarvanega pasu (od 5 do 12 cm) in značilnosti tal.

# PRODUKTDATABLAD

## Markeringsspray Traffic P

*Ny sammansättning - Nytt spray*

### Nytt markeringsspray TRAFFIC P

- Nu med ett pyramidformigt munstycke
- Passar den aktuella spårdragaren Super Striper (grön spårdragare) samt Perfekt Striper (metallgrå spårdragare)

Ny generation spårdragare **Perfekt Striper** (metallgrå spårdragare) med de följande fördelarna:

- Kraftigare hus, därmed högre stabilitet
- Ergonomiskt handtag för konstant tryck
- Perfekt isättning av nytt spray

### Bruksanvisning

Skaka sprayet energiskt och fortsätt ytterligare 1 minut efter att du hör blandarkulan för att blanda färgen korrekt. Efter användningen, spraya uppåt för att göra rent munstycket.

**Varning !** *Om du har en Super Striper (grön spårdragare)*, ställ in spårbredden på nytt eftersom munstycket sprayar en större bredd.

Färgen är lösare och därför rekommenderas det att öka markeringshastigheten med Super Striper (grön spårdragare) och Perfekt Striper (metallgrå spårdragare)

Bättre resultat med en andra applicering

Torkningstid: Torr vid vidrörelse efter ungefär 45 minuter

Maximalt motstånd efter ungefär 6 timmar

Dessa tider beror på temperaturen och underlaget samt färgskiktets tjocklek.

### Viktigt:

Det rekommenderas att göra ett test innan spårdragningen.

För en korrekt påstrykning ska sprayets temperatur vara minst 15°C

Ska appliceras endast på torra, fettfria, rena och dammfria ytor.

Varaktigheten för en kartong med 12 spray: ungefär 600 raka meter enligt spårets bredd (från 5 till 12 cm) och underlagets egenskaper.

Uppmärksamma: De allmänna informationerna som ges på detta dokument grundar sig på vår kunsknad och erfarenhet då dokumentet redigerades. De ges upplysningsvis och förpliktigar inte på något vis företaget A.M.P.E.R.E. System.

# ÜRÜN FİŞİ

## Traffic P zemin işaretleme spreyi

*Yeni bileşim - Yeni sprej*

### TRAFFIC P yeni zemin işaretleme sprej

- Şimdi, piramit şeklinde ağız ile
- Şu anki Super Striper (yeşil çizici) çizgi çizicisi ve aynı zamanda Perfekt Striper (gri metal çizici) ile uyumludur

**Perfekt Striper** (gri metal çizici) çizicileri yeni nesli, aşağıdaki avantajlara sahiptir :

- Daha sağlam şasi, dolayısıyla daha büyük sabitlik
- Sabit basınç için ergonomik sap
- Yeni sprejin mükemmel biçimde nüfuz etmesi

### Kullanım talimatları

Spreyi ciddi biçimde sallayınız ve boyanın iyi karışması için, karıştırma bilyesinin sesini duyduktan sonra yaklaşık 1 dakika boyunca sallamaya devam ediniz. Kullanımdan sonra, ucu temizlemek için yukarıya doğru püskürtünüz.

#### **Dikkat !**

**Eğer elinizde bir Super Striper (yeşil çizgi çizicisi) varsa,** çizginin genişliğini yeniden ayarlayınız çünkü ağız daha geniş püskürtmektedir.

Boya, daha akışkandır, dolayısıyla, Super Striper (yeşil çizici) ve Perfekt Striper (gri metal çizici) ile işaretleme hızının artırılması tavsiye edilir.

İkinci bir geçişle, daha iyi bir sonuç elde edilmektedir.

Kuruma zamanı : Yaklaşık 45 dakika sonra, dokunuşta kurudur.

Yaklaşık 6 saat sonra, azami direnç sağlanır.

Bu süreler, zeminin ısısına ve niteliğine ve boya katmanının kalınlığına bağlıdır.

#### **Önemli :**

Çizme öncesi bir test yapılması tavsiye edilir.

Boyanın uygulanması esnasında, sprej ısı en az 15°C olmalıdır.

Yalnızca kuru, yağdan arındırılmış, temizlenmiş ve tozu alınmış yüzeyler üzerinde uygulayınız.

12 sprejlik bir kolinin özerkliği: çizginin genişliğine (5 ila 12 cm) ve zeminin niteliğine göre yaklaşık 600 metre.

